

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5753 OF 2006

OM PAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIRMATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the
signed order with no costs.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5753 OF 2006

OM PAL & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

BIRMATI & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

ORDER

No one appears for the appellants.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, learned counsel appears
on behalf of respondents.

For want of appearance on behalf of the
appellants, we are constrained to dismiss the
appeal in default. We order accordingly. No costs.

.....,J.
(R.M. LODHA)

.....,J.
(H.L. GOKHALE)

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 29, 2012