

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5753 OF 2006

OM PAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIRMATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration by recalling order dated 29.2.2012 with office report))

Date: 09/04/2012 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N.S. Dalal, Adv.
Mr. J.B. Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv. for
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv. for
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in I.A. No. 1, we are satisfied that the Civil Appeal may be restored to its original number. We order accordingly. I.A. No. 1 of 2012 stands disposed of accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 1 OF 2012
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5753 OF 2006

OM PAL AND OTHERS

...

APPELLANT(s)

Versus

BIRMATI & OTHERS

...

RESPONDENT(s)

O R D E R

For the reasons stated in I.A. No. 1, we are satisfied that the Civil Appeal may be restored to its original number. We order accordingly.

I.A. No. 1 of 2012 stands disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

.....J.
(H.L. GOKHALE)

NEW DELHI
APRIL 9, 2012.